
OW RATE CHART – OCTOBER 2016 
Basic Needs (Renters and Owners), Reg. 41(1)1 
Applicants/Recipients Living with Parents, Reg. 44(3)1, 51.1ii 

Remote Communities Allowance (formerly Northern 
Allowance), Reg. 41(1)2, 44(3)2 Renters/owners/Living 
with Parents 

Number of Dependants 
Other Than  Spouse 

Dependants 
18+ or older 

Dependants 
0–17 years 

Single 
Recipient Couple 

0 0 0 $330 $476 

1 0 
1 

1 
0 

$347 
$599 

$476 
$627 

2 
0 
1 
2 

2 
1 
0 

$347 
$599 
$750 

$476 
$627 
$794 

3 

0 
1 
2 
3 

3 
2 
1 
0 

$347 
$599 
$750 
$918 

$476 
$627 
$794 
$962 

For each additional dependant, add $168 if dependant is 18 years or older and $0 if 
the dependant is 0 - 17 years of age.  

Number of 
Dependants 

Other Than Spouse 

Dependants 
18+ or older 

Dependants 
0 – 17 years 

Single 
Recipient Couple 

0 0 0 $514 $663 

1 0 
1 

1 
0 

$633 
$724 

$724 
$761 

2 
0 
1 
2 

2 
1 
0 

$703 
$794 
$840 

$782 
$819 
$854 

3 

0 
1 
2 
3 

3 
2 
1 
0 

$768 
$859 
$905 
$942 

$840 
$877 
$912 
$947 

For each additional dependant 18+ years of age add $115 for a single parent, $96 for 
a couple. For each additional dependant 0-17 years of age add $65 for a single parent 
and $58 for a couple. 

Maximum Amounts for Board and Lodging, Reg. 44(1)1 

Number of 
Dependants Other 

Than Spouse 
Recipient Recipient and 

Spouse 

0 $217 $322 
1 $348 $394 
2 $418 $468 

For each additional dependant, add $75. 

Benefit 
Unit Size 

Maximum Monthly 
Shelter Allowance 

1 $376 
2 $619 
3 $672 
4 $729 
5 $786 

 6+ $814 

Shelter Maximum, 
Reg. 42(2)2 

Number of Dependants 
of Dependant Maximum  North 

of 50th 
1 $352 +$158 
2 $403 + $71 
3 $461 + $75 
4 $518 + $75 

5 or more              $548 + $75 

Dependant(s) of Dependant, Reg. 44(2)  

Max $250/month per member of the benefit 
unit 

Special Diet, Reg. 41(1)4, 44(1)3, 44(2)5, 
44(3)3   

First $200 of net earnings is fully 
exempt for each adult member with 
earnings  
50% of net earnings (i.e. after 
allowable mandatory deductions) 
Child Care Expenses: Licensed (no 
max.); Unlicensed (max $600/child) 

Earning Exemption, Reg. 49(1) 

Number of Dependants 
Other Than Spouse Recipient Recipient and 

Spouse 
0 $217 $322 
1 $338 $377 
2 $403 $444 
3 $471 $512 

For each additional dependant, add $72. 

Persons in eligible institutions $143 

Personal Needs Allowance (PNA), Reg. 43(1), 44.1(2) and (3) 

Milk-Based (Lactose Tolerant) $40/month  
Non-Dairy (Lactose Intolerant)  $50/month 

Special Boarder 
Allowance, Reg. 44(1)5, 
44(3)4       

Temp Care – Reg. 57(5)    North of 50th 
First child $263 $383 
Each additional child $215 $296 

Remote Communities Allowance (formerly Northern 
Allowance, Reg. 44(1)2 

Each member of the benefit unit aged 
65 and over: $42. 

Advanced Age Item, Reg. 
41(1)5, 44(1)4 

$113 per month. 

 

OCB 

$67/case added to 
B&L and applicant/ 
recipient living with 
parents 

Pregnancy Nutritional Allowance, Reg. 41(1)6, 44(1)6, 44(2)6, 
44(3)5 

Full-time Employment (once/12 months)                  $500 
Guide Dog Benefit $80 
Other Employment and Employment Assistance 
Activities (formerly ESUB) (once/12 months) $253 
Transition Child Benefit (per child) up to max $230    

Number of Dependants Other Than  
Spouse 

Single 
($) 

Couple 
($) 

0 2500 5000 
1 3000 5500 

For each additional dependant add 500 500 
Child under Temporary Care or 
Dependant of Dependant 500 500 

Asset Limits, Reg. 38(1) 

Benefits, Reg. 55 

Emergency 
Hostel Services, 
Reg.43(2) First 
Nations Delivery 
Agents 

The budgetary requirements for an applicant or                                                                                                                                                                                                          
recipient of emergency hostel services shall be 
an amount approved by the Director for 
providing the benefit unit with board, lodging 
and personal needs. 

Emergency Hostel 
Services, OW 
Directive 2.7 – 
First Nations 
Delivery Agents 

 $46.05 per day for board and lodging 
 $4.75 for in-kind/cash 
 Up to a maximum of $50.80 per day, where 

emergency hostel operators provide 
personal items and/or money in addition to 
board and lodging. 


	Slide Number 1

