# OW RATE CHART - OCTOBER 2016

#### Basic Needs (Renters and Owners), Reg. 41(1)1 Applicants/Recipients Living with Parents, Reg. 44(3)1, 51.1ii

Number of Dependants	Dependants	Dependants	Single	Couple
Other Than Spouse	18+ or older	0-17 years	Recipient	
0	0	0	\$330	\$476
1	0	1	\$347	\$476
	1	0	\$599	\$627
2	0	2	\$347	\$476
	1	1	\$599	\$627
	2	0	\$750	\$794
3	0	3	\$347	\$476
	1	2	\$599	\$627
	2	1	\$750	\$794
	3	0	\$918	\$962
For each additional dependent, add \$168 if dependent is 18 years or older and \$0 if				

additional dependant, add \$168 it dependant the dependant is 0 - 17 years of age.

#### **Remote Communities Allowance (formerly Northern** Allowance), Reg. 41(1)2, 44(3)2 Renters/owners/Living with Parents

Number of Dependants Other Than Spouse	Recipient	Recipient and Spouse	
0	\$217	\$322	
1	\$348	\$394	
2	\$418	\$468	
For each additional dependant, add \$75.			

## Dependant(s) of Dependant, Reg. 44(2)

Number of Dependants of Dependant	Maximum	North of 50 <sup>th</sup>
1	\$352	+\$158
2	\$403	+ \$71
3	\$461	+ \$75
4	\$518	+ \$75
5 or more	\$548	+ \$75

Special Diet, Reg. 41(1)4, 44(1)3, 44(2)5, 44(3)3

Max \$250/month per member of the benefit unit

# Earning Exemption, Reg. 49(1)

First \$200 of net earnings is fully exempt for each adult member with earnings 50% of net earnings (i.e. after allowable mandatory deductions) Child Care Expenses: Licensed (no max.); Unlicensed (max \$600/child)

Reg. 42(2)	2
Benefit Unit Size	Maximum Monthly Shelter Allowance
1	\$376
2	\$619
3	\$672
4	\$729
5	\$786

Shelter Maximum

6+

# Personal Needs Allowance (PNA), Reg. 43(1), 44.1(2) and (3)

\$814

North of 50 <sup>th</sup>	Pe	Persons in eligible institutions			\$14	13
+\$158	Pre	Pregnancy Nutritional Allowance, Reg. 41(1)6, 4			, 44(1)6,	44(2)6,
+ \$71	44(	3)5				
+ \$75	M	ilk-Based (Lactose	Toler	ant)	\$40/mon <sup>-</sup>	th
+ \$75		Non-Dairy (Lactose Intolerant)			\$50/month	
+ \$75	1  =			,	·	
2)5,	•	Temp Care	: - Re	g. 57(5)	North o	f 50 <sup>th</sup>
	Fir	rst child		\$263	\$38	3
enefit	Ea	ch additional child		\$215	\$29	6
enern	oc	В		inced Age Item, Re )5, 44(1)4	۶g.	
	\$113 per month. Each member of the benefit unit age 65 and over: \$42.			aged		
Hostel Services, recipient of em		ergenc	ements for an applic y hostel services sh y the Director for		Emerge Service Directi Einst N	

providing the benefit unit with board, lodging

and personal needs.

#### Maximum Amounts for Board and Lodging, Reg. 44(1)1

Number of Dependants Other Than Spouse	Dependants 18+ or older	Dependants 0 - 17 years	Single Recipient	Couple
0	0	0	\$514	\$663
1	0	1	\$633	\$724
	1	0	\$724	\$761
2	0	2	\$703	\$782
	1	1	\$794	\$819
	2	0	\$840	\$854
3	0	3	\$768	\$840
	1	2	\$859	\$877
	2	1	\$905	\$912
	3	0	\$942	\$947
Eon each additional dan	<u> </u>			

For each additional dependant 18+ years of age add \$115 for a single parent, \$96 for a couple. For each additional dependant 0-17 years of age add \$65 for a single parent and \$58 for a couple.

#### Remote Communities Allowance (formerly Northern Allowance, Reg. 44(1)2

Number of Dependants Other Than Spouse	Recipient	Recipient and Spouse
0	\$217	\$322
1	\$338	\$377
2	\$403	\$444
3	\$471	\$512
For each additional dependant, add \$72.		

#### Special Boarder Allowance, Reg. 44(1)5, 44(3)4

\$67/case added to B&L and applicant/ recipient living with parents

## Benefits, Reg. 55

Full-time Employment (once/12 months)	\$500
Guide Dog Benefit	\$80
Other Employment and Employment Assistance Activities (formerly ESUB) (once/12 months) Transition Child Benefit (per child) up to max	\$253 \$230

## Asset Limits, Reg. 38(1)

Single (\$)	Couple
(¢)	
(Ψ)	(\$)
2500	5000
3000	5500
500	500
500	500
	3000 500

rgency Hostel vices, OW ective 2.7 -**First Nations Delivery** Agents

- \$46.05 per day for board and lodging
- \$4.75 for in-kind/cash .
- Up to a maximum of \$50.80 per day, where emergency hostel operators provide personal items and/or money in addition to board and lodging.

FIRST Child
Each additional ch
ОСВ
\$113 ner month

Agents

Nations Delivery